## Electronically Filed in TPUC Docket Room on January 3, 2020 at 9:28 a.m.



Henry Walker Direct: 615.252.2363 Fax: 615.252.6363 hwalker@babc.com

January 3, 2020

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

tpuc.docketroom@tn.gov
Tennessee Public Utility Commission
502 Deaderick Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor
Nashville, TN 37243

Re:

Petition of Cartwright Creek, LLC et seq.

Docket No. 19-00049

Please accept the attached invoice for filing in the above-captioned docket.

Sincerely,

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$ 

Henry Walker

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT  AIA DOCUMENT G702  PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES									
TO OWNER: Cartwright Creek, LLC 6545 Cox Road Collgeg Grove, TN 37046		PROJECT: 2019 Cartwright Creek Sewer Rehab Project		APPLICATION NO.: 1 PERIOD TO: 11/30/2019 PROJECT NOS.: 250408	Distribution to: ☐ OWNER ☑ ENGINEER				
FROM CONTRACTOR:	Insituform Technologies, LLC 1410 Gould Blvd. LaVergne, TN 37086		REMIT TO:	CONTRACT DATE: 9/12/2019 INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, LLG 1410 Gould Blvd. La Vergne, TN 37086	☐ CONTRACTOR				
Application is made for pay Continuation Sheet, AIA Do  1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT  2. Net change by Chant  3. CONTRACT SUM TO  4. TOTAL COMPLETED A (Column G on G703)  5. RETAINAGE:  a. 5% of Completed  b% of Stored	CT SUM  Ige Orders  D DATE (Line 1 +/- 2)  ND STORED TO DATE  Work  Material  Waterial	\$ 458,650.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 458,650.00 \$ 235,357.40	mation and belief the in accordance with the Contractor for Work i	tractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor Work covered by this Application for Payment e Contract Documents, that all amounts have be for which previous Certificates for Payment we the Owner, and that current payment shown her	has been completed een paid by the cre issued and pay-rein is now due.				
Total Retainage (Line		\$ <u>11,767.87</u>							
(Line 6 from prior Cei 8. CURRENT PAYMEN	otal) ERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT rüficate)	\$ 223,589.53 \$ 0.00 \$ 223,589.53	In accordance with data comprising thi of the Engineer's ki indicated, the quali and the Contractor AMOUNT CERTIFI	the Contract Documents, based on on-site is application, the Engineer certifies to the nowledge, information and belief the Work ity of the Work is in accordance with the Cris entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CE	e observations and the Owner that to the best thas progressed as contract Documents, ERTIFIED.				
CHANGE ORDER SUM Total changes approved previous months by Ow Total approved this M NET CHANGES by Cha	in ner Ionth TOTALS	DEDUCTIONS  0.00  0.00	all figures on this A conform to the amo ENGINEER:  By:  This Certificate is r Contractor named	· / /	ate: 2 2 2 3 3 4 is payable only to the ce of payment are				

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing contractor's signed Certification, is attached.

In labulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar,

Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply,

APPLICATION NO.:
APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD TO:

12/4/2019 11/30/2019

☐ OWNER
☐ ENGINEER
☐ CONTRACTOR

٨	В	Bl	B2	С		D	Е	F		G	T
						WORK COM			TOTAL		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	CONTRACT QTY	UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULED VALUE	QUANTITY PREVIOUS	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION	QUANTITY THIS PERIOD	TOTAL THIS PERIOD	COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE	%	BALANCE TO COMPLETE
	Lump Sum Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Construc	*									
ui.	Mobilization/Erosion Control	zio i(ems	210 000 00			·					
3	UNIT PRICE	<u> </u>	\$12,000,00	12,000,00		S -	1.0	\$ 12,000,00	\$ 12,000.00	100%	\$ -
31	CIPP 8"						,				
32	CIPP 15"	2,300	\$59,00	135,700.00		\\$ <u>-</u>	1941.0		\$ 114,519.00	84%	\$ 21,181,00
33	Post CCTV & Investigative CCTV 8"	1,400	\$110.00	154,000.00		<u> - </u>	929.7	\$ 102,267.00	\$ 102,267.00	66%	\$ 51,733,00
34	Post CCTV 15"	3,300	\$2,50	8,250,00		\$ -		s <u>-</u>	\$ -	0%	\$ 8,250,00
35	Service Reinstatement 8"	1,400	\$1,50	2,100.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$	0%	\$ 2,100.00
36	Service Reinstatement 15"	27	\$2,100,00	56,700,00		s -			\$ -	0%	\$ 56,700.00
37	Service confirmation	6	\$2,400.00	14,400,00		\$ -		\$ -	9	0%	\$ 14,400.00
38	Proliner	3	\$210,00	1,050,00		\$ -		\$ -	5 -	0%	\$ 1,050.00
39	Heavy clean 8"	200	\$1,00	200,00		5 -		\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ 200,00
310	Heavy clean 15"	1,000	\$3,00			\$ -	723,80	s 2,171.40	\$ 2,171.40	72%	\$ 828.60
311	MH Rehab 0-6' deep, cementitious	150	\$5.00			\$ -		· ·	S -	100%	S 750.00
312	MH Rehab add.'I footage above 6' deep	20	\$700.00	14,000,00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	100%	\$ 14,000,00
313	Point repair 0-6' long	80		7,600.00		\$ -		s -	\$ -	100%	\$ 7,600,00
314	Chemical grout sealing in MH	5	\$4,200.00			\$ -	1.00	\$ 4,200.00	S 4,200.00	100%	\$ 15,800,00
315	Frame and cover waterlight	20	\$195,00			\$ -		\$ -	S -	100%	\$ 3,900.00
316	Surface restoration non pavement areas	2	\$1,000,00	2,000,00		- \$		s -	s -	100%	\$ 2,000.00
CI	Allowances	10	\$200.00	2,000,00		\$ -	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,00	100%	S 1,800.00
CI	Construction allowance ordered by engineer			γ							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-1	Construction allowance ordered by engageer	1	\$20,000,00	20,000,00		<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	s -	\$ -	100%	\$ 20,000.00
				458,650,00		0,00		235,357,40	235,357,40	#DIV/0!	223,292,0